values are displayed).

Table 4: deviational variables in the optimal solution

Constraints Deviation Variables

Liquidity

1
d 108,050,207.21

Working Capital Turnover

2
d   5,126,256.15

Fixed Assets Turnover

Profit Margin

Opportunity Cost

Cash

Marketable Securities

Accounts Receivable

Inventory

9
d   2,973,118.79

Current Liabilities

Fixed Assets

11
d   2,973,118.79

Sales

12
d   26,212,102.88

Profit

13
d   4,075,753.69

The deviation variables indicate over-achievement of liquidity far in excess of the targeted level,

under-achievement of working capital turnover, and over-achievement of sales. Further, the

deviation variables

9
d  and

11
d  indicate excess liquidity (inventory) that is to be converted to fixed

assets.

The sensitivity analysis of the model to different parameters is presented in Table 5.

   14   Journal of Management and Science   ISSN: 2249-1260 | e-ISSN: 2250-1819 | Vol.5. No.1 | March’2015

Table 5: sensitivity analysis of the optimal solution

 Opportunity Cost %Change Elasticity

Cash

+5% 3,110,638.59 1.13% 0.2268

+2.50% 3,093,196.14 0.57%

0% 3,075,753.69 0.00%

-2.50% 3,058,311.24 -0.57%

-5% 3,040,868.79 -1.13%

Marketable Securities

+5% 3,386,048.95 10.09% 2.0177

+2.50% 3,230,901.32 5.04%

0% 3,075,753.69 0.00%

-2.50% 3,230,901.32 -5.04%

-5% 2,765,458.43 -10.09%

Accounts Receivable

+5% 3,911,874.47 27.18% 5.4369

+2.50% 3,493,814.08 13.59%

0% 3,075,753.69 0.00%

-2.50% 2,657,693.30 -13.59%

-5% 2,239,632.90 -27.18%

Inventory

+5% 3,562,171.66 15.81% 3.1629

+2.50% 3,319,045.81 7.91%

0% 3,075,753.69 0.00%

-2.50% 2,832,544.70 -7.91%

-5% 2,589,335.71 -15.81%

Current Liabilities

+5% 2,762,334.39 -10.19%

+2.50% 2,919,034.88 -5.10% -2.0381

0% 3,075,753.69 0.00%

-2.50% 3,232,472.50 5.10%

-5% 3,389,191.31 10.19%

Fixed Assets

+5% 3,265,744.84 6.18% 1.2354

+2.50% 3,170,749.26 3.09%

0% 3,075,753.69 0.00%

-2.50% 2,980,758.11 -3.09%

-5% 2,885,672.11 -6.18%

   15   Journal of Management and Science   ISSN: 2249-1260 | e-ISSN: 2250-1819 | Vol.5. No.1 | March’2015

It is observed that the results of the proposed model are highly sensitive to changes in accounts

receivable (with elasticity +5.4369), followed by inventory (with elasticity +3.1629), current

liabilities (with elasticity -2.0381), marketable securities (with elasticity +2.0177), fixed assets (with

elasticity +1.2354), and, least of all, cash (with elasticity 0.2268).

4. DISCUSSION

Several studies have stressed the importance of effective working capital management. Agarwal